
2017 Chapman University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-20   Conf: 14-14   Home: 11-9   Away: 7-8   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (251), Opp (262)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (2), Perez (2), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Ruff (3), Gallego (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (32), Whalen 32, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (94-111), Ruff
(24-30), Gallego (23-25), Whalen (18-21), Claudy (11-15), Hartmann (9-10), Taketa (9-10)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Foisy, Michaela .371 39-34 124 29 46 1 0 0 4 47 .379 5 2 17 0 .405 0 5 30-32 15 10 0 1.000
33 Tong, Samantha .347 37-35 98 17 34 5 1 2 20 47 .480 10 6 19 0 .439 0 3 4-5 60 75 27 .833
1 Sumida, Sarah .344 39-39 122 16 42 6 4 0 15 56 .459 8 2 18 0 .394 0 13 12-12 101 92 10 .951
17 Perez, Amber .298 37-36 104 15 31 5 2 2 16 46 .442 15 0 6 0 .380 2 3 4-5 33 16 6 .891
21 Gilles, Vanessa .293 31-26 82 4 24 5 0 1 12 32 .390 5 1 15 0 .333 2 1 0-0 68 27 5 .950
3 Runge, Elizabeth .269 30-25 67 2 18 1 0 0 10 19 .284 6 2 5 0 .333 3 5 0-2 27 5 3 .914
12 LoVerde, Christine .257 40-40 105 22 27 0 0 1 10 30 .286 8 0 11 0 .304 2 11 8-10 46 0 2 .958
30 Weiser, Kristen .247 32-31 89 8 22 3 0 2 15 31 .348 6 0 9 0 .292 1 2 1-1 240 29 11 .961
32 Hughes, Emma 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Gallego, Kyra .364 21-19 55 9 20 2 0 0 8 22 .400 4 1 6 0 .403 2 0 0-0 58 7 2 .970
15 Wong, Heaven .323 16-13 31 4 10 0 0 1 5 13 .419 2 1 10 0 .382 0 0 1-1 10 27 6 .860
2 Engelhardt, Sydney .283 22-19 53 11 15 3 2 0 10 22 .415 2 0 9 0 .309 0 3 1-2 11 1 0 1.000
8 Whalen, Samantha .269 29-18 26 5 7 0 0 0 2 7 .269 0 0 4 0 .269 0 3 0-0 44 56 1 .990
34 Taketa, Sarah .222 17-12 18 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .222 4 0 5 0 .364 0 2 0-0 5 29 0 1.000
24 Ruff, Analisa .159 25-22 63 4 10 3 0 0 3 13 .206 3 0 11 0 .197 0 4 1-1 74 16 10 .900
35 35 .111 3-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 2 0 .111 0 0 0-0 15 2 0 1.000
4 Gallegos, Morgan .111 24-2 9 8 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 2 0 .111 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Noteboom, Nina .000 10-3 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
28 Geving, Rhiannon .000 12-0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 1 .000 0 0 0-0 3 3 1 .857
38 Ebe, Erika .000 6-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Hartmann, Sarah .000 17-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 16 0 1.000
Totals .292 40-40 1071 162 313 34 9 9 133 392 .366 79 15 155 1 .346 12 56 62-71 818 438 85 .937
Opponents .276 40-40 1118 156 309 47 11 6 131 396 .354 58 20 96 3 .321 9 38 47-56 811 357 54 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Whalen, Samantha 2.61 9-9 25 12 9 0-0 2 110.1 120 57 32 10 47 19 4 2 .261 4 12 0 2 12
10 Claudy, Emily 2.90 5-4 18 13 5 1-0 0 77.2 81 43 25 26 26 12 2 1 .265 3 4 0 1 15
9 Hartmann, Sarah 3.14 5-5 16 10 3 1-0 0 63.0 75 37 22 7 19 12 5 2 .290 0 3 0 5 10
34 Taketa, Sarah 6.23 1-2 8 5 1 1-0 0 21.2 33 19 15 15 4 4 0 1 .351 3 1 0 1 1
Totals 3.10 20-20 67 40 18 3 2 272.2 309 156 94 58 96 47 11 6 .276 10 20 0 9 38
Opponents 3.83 20-20 58 40 25 4 1 270.1 313 162 115 79 155 34 9 9 .292 19 15 1 12 56



2017 Chapman University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 9, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Taketa, Sarah 34 5 29 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
6 Foisy, Michaela 25 15 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 35 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hartmann, Sarah 16 0 16 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
2 Engelhardt, Sydney 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Noteboom, Nina 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gallegos, Morgan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Whalen, Samantha 101 44 56 1 .990 1 18 3 .857 0 0
7 Gallego, Kyra 67 58 7 2 .970 1 23 2 .920 1 0
10 Claudy, Emily 30 3 26 1 .967 1 11 4 .733 0 0
30 Weiser, Kristen 280 240 29 11 .961 8 0 0 — 0 0
12 LoVerde, Christine 48 46 0 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sumida, Sarah 203 101 92 10 .951 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Gilles, Vanessa 100 68 27 5 .950 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Runge, Elizabeth 35 27 5 3 .914 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ruff, Analisa 100 74 16 10 .900 1 24 6 .800 3 2
17 Perez, Amber 55 33 16 6 .891 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wong, Heaven 43 10 27 6 .860 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Geving, Rhiannon 7 3 3 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Tong, Samantha 162 60 75 27 .833 5 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hughes, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Ebe, Erika 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1341 818 438 85 .937 29 94 17 .847 4 2
Opponents 1222 811 357 54 .956 23 124 17 .879 10 0


